



Dobla USA Manufacturing LLC  
1775 Breckinridge Parkway  
Suite 600, Duluth  
GA 30096 USA

T. +1 770 887 0201  
F. +1 770 887 0086  
I. [www.dobla.com](http://www.dobla.com)  
E. [info4u@dobla.com](mailto:info4u@dobla.com)

## Product information

**Product name:** Panatella dark **Art.Nr:** 71171

### Description

Legal product description : semisweet chocolate  
Product description : Plain chocolate with a dark-brown colour and a characteristic odour and taste of plain chocolate.



### Composition

Sugar	45.6 %	Butter oil (milk)	3.5 %
Chocolate liquor	45.6 %	Emulsifier: soy lecithin	< 1 %
Cocoa butter	4.5 %	Natural vanilla	< 1 %

### Analytical specifications

		Method
Moisture	1 % max.	IOCCC 1952/1
Total fat	32 % min.	IOCCC 1972/14
Total ash	2 %	Calculated

### Nutritional values per 100g (indicative values)

Energy	2224 kJ / 531 Calories
Fat	33 g
saturated fat	21 g
mono unsaturated fat	11 g
poly unsaturated fat	1 g
trans fatty acids	0.2 g
Cholesterol	12 mg
Carbohydrates	48 g
sugar	45 g
starch	2 g
dietary fibre	8 g
Protein	5.2 g
Salt	16 mg
Sodium	6 mg
Potassium	614 mg
Iron	13 mg
Vitamin A	41 ug
Vitamin C	0 mg
Calcium	30 mg



Dobla USA Manufacturing LLC  
1775 Breckinridge Parkway  
Suite 600, Duluth  
GA 30096 USA

T. +1 770 887 0201  
F. +1 770 887 0086  
I. [www.dobla.com](http://www.dobla.com)  
E. [info4u@dobla.com](mailto:info4u@dobla.com)

## Product information

**Product name:** Panatella dark **Art.Nr:** 71171

### Microbiological specifications

		Method
Aerobic plate count	< 20000 cfu/g	AOAC 966.23
Yeasts	< 100 cfu/g	FDA-BAM, 7th ed.
Moulds	< 100 cfu/g	FDA-BAM, 7th ed.
Escherichia coli	< 3 cfu/g	AOAC 966.24
Salmonella	absent / 100 g	AOAC 2004.03
Coliforms	< 3 cfu/g	AOAC 966.24

### Allergen information (According to: FALCPA2004 (FDA))

Presence / absence of allergens

+ = YES = The article contains a listed substance (as an ingredient) or may contain the listed substance (due to carry-over)

- = NO = The article is free of the listed substance (according to recipe)

? = There is insufficient data available

Milk	+	Treenuts	-
Eggs	-	Peanuts	-
Fish	-	Wheat	-
Crustacean shellfish	-	Soybeans	+

### Religion / Nutrition lifestyle

Suitable for vegetarians:	Yes	Kosher:	Yes
Suitable for vegans:	No	Halal:	Yes

### Product features

Shelf life in months	24
Commodity code	1806903900
Gross weight	0.865 KG
Net weight	0.715 KG
Number of Pieces per Box	110
Storage conditions	Cool (12 - 20°C), dry (<70%RH), dark and away from strong odours.
Measurement packaging	278X185X49 MM
Measurement product	200 X 6 MM
Weight Pack. Material: PET	73.0 G
Weight Pack. Material: Printed cardboard	77.0 G
Weight Pack. Material: Flute cardboard	67.0 G



Dobla USA Manufacturing LLC  
1775 Breckinridge Parkway  
Suite 600, Duluth  
GA 30096 USA

T. +1 770 887 0201  
F. +1 770 887 0086  
I. [www.dobla.com](http://www.dobla.com)  
E. [info4u@dobla.com](mailto:info4u@dobla.com)

## Product information

<b>Product name:</b>	<b>Panatella dark</b>	<b>Art.Nr: 71171</b>
----------------------	-----------------------	----------------------

### Additional information

Contains AZO colourings	No
FDA approved	Yes

### Disclaimers

The validity of this specification is one year after the print date.

This specification replaces all previous specifications.

Slight variations in quality, colour, smell, taste, dimensions and appearance that are customary in the industry or are technically unavoidable do not form a basis for complaints. The packaging of the goods shall at least contain the net quantity expressed in mass units (as specified on the packaging of the goods). Therefore, the net weight of the goods shall at least be equal to the net weight specified on the label of the packaging of the goods. Exceeding the net quantity/net weight by and/or a deviation from the number of items per packaging of the goods of a maximum of 10% shall not form a basis for complaints.